		!!-20-2	とししと			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	5/31/2002)				ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
	ommissioner of Pate	102294	123	ached original document	ts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying				dress of receiving party(
Aaron Scott		/			Ā. 33	
Mark Leona	rd O'Neill 🔒 🖊 🖊	(U/D)	Name:	Air Products and Ch	emicals, Inc. 🎏 📱	
Mark Daniel	Bitner $/\nu//$	1100		Datant Danaulmant	55°s	
Jean Louise	Vincent		internal Address: I	Patent Department	- S =	
Raymond N	icholas Vrtis	/	Street Address:	7201 Hamilton Boule	vard 🜎	
	eph Karwacki, Jr.		Circuit ridaroos.		ο,←1 ≣	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No			City Allentown	State PA	ZIP 18195-1501	
<u> </u>			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyar						
	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	<u> </u>					
	ovember 2002; 14 N					
14 November 2002;		14 November				
2002; 14 November				**********		
Application number	., .					
If this document is bei	ng filed together with a nev	v application, the execut	tion date of the applic	ation is: 14 November	2002	
A. Patent Application	No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	3)		
	(-)					
Name and address concerning docume	of party to whom corres		bers attached? ☐ Y 6. Total number	es 🗵 No r of applications and pate	nts involved:_1	
					. 40.00	
	ne K. Moser		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Lega	l Assistant		☐ Enclosed	o be charged to deposit acc	ount	
			M Additionzed	o be charged to deposit doe	ount	
Internal Address: Paten	t Department (06336)	USA)				
Street Address: 7201	Hamilton Boulevard		8. Deposit acco			
Street Address: 1201	naililitoii boulevalu			01-0493		
City Alientown	State PA	ZIP 18195-1501				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement of signal	ure.					
To the best of of the original	-	ief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and	correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy れ。ノル・ノチュスの2	
		, Rosale	Mr. Cal			
Rose P. Morris-Osk	anian, Reg. No. 47,32	<u> </u>	ature		14 November, 2002 Date	
Name, Reg. No. of Person	n Signing Tot	Sign al number of pages con		_1	Date	
Mail documents to be rec	orded with required cover s					
	c	ommissioner of Pat		«s		
		Box Assiç Washington	•			
Washington, D.C. 20231						

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0198

DOCUMENT3

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Aaron Scott Lukas, Mark Leonard O'Neill, Mark Daniel Bitner, Jean Louise Vincent, Raymond Nicholas Vrtis, and Eugene Joseph Karwacki, Jr., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

NON-THERMAL PROCESS FOR FORMING POROUS LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT FILMS

described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States (identified by Docket No. 06336 USA) executed of even date herewith, in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. We hereby also assign and convey to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, all the rights accruing to us by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And we hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

Ann Scott Lukas (L.S.) Aaron Scott Lukas	Mark Leonard O'Neill	_(L.S.)
November 14, 2002 Daté	November 14, 2002 Date	
Mark Daniel Bitner (L.S.)	Jean Louise Vincent	_(L.S.)
Marentoge 14, XUCZ	November 14,2002 Date	
Raymond Nicholas Vrtis	Eugene Joseph Karwacki, Jr.	(L.S.)
November 14 2002. Date	November 14, 2002	

PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Aaron Scott Lukas, Mark Leonard O'Neill, Mark Daniel Bitner, Jean Louise Vincent, Raymond Nicholas Vrtis, and Eugene Joseph Karwacki, Jr., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

NON-THERMAL PROCESS FOR FORMING POROUS LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT FILMS

described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States (identified by Docket No. 06336 USA) executed of even date herewith, in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. We hereby also assign and convey to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, all the rights accruing to us by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And we hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC., its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

Aaron Scott Lukas (L.S.)	Mark Leonard O'Neill	(L.S.)
November 14, 2002 Date	November 14 2002 Date	Tarabata -
Mark Daniel Bitner (L.S.)	Jean Louise Vincent	_(L.S.)
November 14, XVOZ Date	November 14,2002 Date	
Raymond Nicholas Vrtis	Eugene Joseph Karwacki, dr.	(L.S.)
November 14,2002. Date	November 14 2002	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/14/2002 REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0200